
Newton SEPAC
Open Board Meeting
November 16, 2021

Time: 7:00 - 9:00 PM
Location: Virtual / via Zoom

[https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86332072544]

Agenda

● Introductions (Board and Attendees) 
● Vote for approval of minutes (Oct 2021)
● Member Open Comment
● Changes re: Open Meeting Laws & SEPACs
● SEPAC Board Representation

o Special election to fill vacant Board Member-at-Large position
o Community Updates (PTOC, etc.)
o Admin meetings (Nov 19 - Jessi, Eliza, + need 1 more Board member)

● Event & Presentation Planning
o IEP for Home

▪ Module 1: Nov. 17, 7-8:30pm & Dec. 2, 9-10:30am
▪ Module 2: Dec. 15, 7-8:30pm & Jan. 6, 9-10:30am
▪ Module 3: (Tentative) Jan. 19, 7-8:30pm & Feb. 3, 9-10:30am
▪ Module 4: (Tentative) Feb. 16, 7-8:30pm & Mar. 3, 9-10:30am

o Coordinating Your Special Needs Financial & Estate Planning: Nov. 18, 1-2pm
o Social Event: December TBD
o Interactive Media Use and Mental Health in Students with Disabilities (specific title TBD) by BCH

Digital Wellness Lab: Jan. 27, 7-8:30pm
o Understanding our Differences?
o Others (Amy F)

● Big T Transition Group Update
o Meghan Murtagh to present

● Brochure Revision
● Survey Update
● Liaison Update
● Other Business

By City Clerk at 11:06 am, Nov 15, 2021



Important SEPAC Dates, 2021-2022

▪ OPEN BOARD MEETINGS
o Thursday, August 19, 2021, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 217 & Virtual
o Tuesday, September 21, 2021, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Thursday, October 21, 2021, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Tuesday, November 16, 2021, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Thursday, December 16, 2021, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Tuesday, January 18, 2022, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Tuesday, February 15, 2022, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Thursday, March 24, 2022, 9-10AM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Thursday, April 28, 2022, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual
o Tuesday, May 17, 2022, 9-10AM, Education Center Room 217 & Virtual
o Tuesday, June 14, 2022, 7-9PM, Education Center Room 210 & Virtual

▪ MEETINGS OF BOARD REPS WITH NPS ADMINISTRATION
o Friday, September 17, 2021, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, October 15, 2021, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, November 19, 2021, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, December 17, 2021, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, January 21, 2022, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, February 18, 2022, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, March 18, 2022, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, April 29, 2022, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, May 20, 2022, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice
o Friday, June 17, 2022, 9-10AM, Office of Beth Fitzmaurice

▪▪ PRESENTATIONS AND EVENTS
o Thursday, September 30, 2021, 7:30-9:00PM, Virtual

▪ Basic Rights Under Special Education Laws
o Thursday, October 14, 2021, 7:00-9:00PM, Virtual

▪ School Committee Candidate Forum
o Wednesday, November 17, 2021, 7:00-8:30PM, Virtual

▪ IEP For the Home - Module 1 - Building Positive Relationships
o Thursday, November 18, 2021, 1:00-2:00PM, Virtual

▪ Coordinating Your Special Needs Financial & Estate Planning
o Thursday, December 2, 2021, 9:00-10:30AM, Virtual

▪ IEP For the Home - Module 1 - Building Positive Relationships
o Wednesday, December 15, 2021, 7:00-8:30PM, Virtual

▪ IEP For the Home - Module 2 - Sleep
o Thursday, December 16, 2021, 7:00-9/10:00PM, In-person

▪ Social Event, TENTATIVE
o Thursday, January 6, 2021, 9:00-10:30AM, Virtual

▪ IEP For the Home - Module 2 - Sleep
o Wednesday, January 19, 2021, 7:00-8:30PM, Virtual, TENTATIVE



▪ IEP For the Home - Module 3 - Eating
o Thursday, January 27, 2022, 7:00-8:30PM, Virtual

▪ Interactive Media Use and Mental Health in Students with Disabilities
o Thursday, February 3, 2021, 9:00-10:30AM, TENTATIVE

▪ IEP For the Home - Module 3 - Eating
o Wednesday, February 16, 2021, 7:00-8:30PM, Virtual, TENTATIVE

▪ IEP For the Home - Module 4 - Schedule of Privileges and Routines
o Thursday, February 17, 2022, 7:00-8:30PM, TBD
o Thursday, March 3, 2021, 9:00-10:30AM, Virtual, TENTATIVE

▪ IEP For the Home - Module 4 - Schedule of Privileges and Routines
o Thursday, March 24, 2022, 7:30-9:00PM, TBD
o Thursday, May 26, 2022, 1:00-2:00PM, TBD
o Monday, June 6, 2022, 7:00-9:00PM, Virtual

▪ SEPAC Annual Presentation to School Committee
o Thursday, June 23, 2022, time TBD, In-person, TENTATIVE

▪ SEPAC Awards Event


